TALLINNA ORIENTEERUMISNELJAPAEVAK
16 - 27.08.1981 - Riisipere

Rajameister: Rein Mesila

N10
1 Indlo Ene 0:40.43
2 Sooberg Erika 0:48.27
3 Kovin Pirko 0:55.22
4 Tonuri Kai 0:55.24
5 Kusov Reet 0:56.02
6 Harak Ulle 1:04.59
7 Mesila Kerti 1:18.22
8 Vainlo Ann 1:22.47
9 Tiks Maret 1:22.47
10 Saar Kaia 1:23.00
1 Jogila Ere 1:54.32

N13
1 Vende Tiia 0:28.36
2 Selg Anneli 0:28.50
3 Selg Mare 0:28.53
4 Loomann Terje 0:31.31
5 Kasela Margit 0:32.00
6 Gescheimer Heli 0:37.26
7 Aruja Kiilli 0:41.26
8 Sarapuu Katrin 0:54.53
9 Alla Katrin 0:58.54
10 Valiste Eva 1:02.05
1 Jurs Marika 1:02.05
12 Sooberg Marianne 1:14.04
13 Kuldkepp Aiki 1:21.40

N15
1 Kerem Meeli 0:33.19
2 Meier Katrin 0:35.00
3 Maurer Margit 0:36.55
4 Christjanson Aari 0:37.25
5 Aruja Inga 0:39.23
6 Aruja Kristi 0:39.53
7 Lass Kaire 0:45.13
8 Niit Tuule 0:58.24
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Kukk Maris
Korge Katrin

N17

Jarv Anu

Mallo Marika
Uustalu Ulle
Siimer Mare
Ounap Katrin
Roots Mari
Soots Jana
Bitter Maris
Aavekukk Tiina

N21E

Kikkas Tiina
Lahtmets Mari
Kain Urve
Uus lise
Raamet Ann
Tshuhna Juta
Vaikjarv Anne
Orav Virve
Karnit Niina

N21A

Mardiste Kersti
Maanso Helve
Ojaste Maie
Mednis Karmen
Kukli Natalia
Vahu Evi
Jasko Marite
Planken Ene
Kobzar Ala
Pirn Ene

N21B

Reimets Anne
Heinsoo Mari

1:09.34
1:12.33

0:40.08
0:40.36
0:43.57
0:48.36
0:50.48
0:53.35
1:08.52
1:12.43
1:15.08

0:53.17
0:53.40
0:57.25
0:58.20
1:00.35
1:03.11
1:04.33
1:04.57
1:07.24

1:01.36
1:05.59
1:08.23
1:11.53
1:11.54
1:15.52
1:19.29
1:21.02
1:29.54
1:34.29

0:52.07
0:58.59
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Kirsspuu Janika
Kuusk Helge
Kirjanen Ene
Kukk Rutt
Koppel Mariann
Jogisu Tiiu
Reinholm Heljr
Maanso Aili
Karilaid Esta
Kirsspuu Marika
Saks Aime

Mae Tiina

N21C

Tammiku Ruth
Kaev Elle
Monko Ene
Kalda Asta
Rebane Reet
Vikerpuu Juta
Kotsar Viive
Joepera Elina
Liivik Tiina
Tamme Sirje
Miirk liris
Uusmaa Ene
Kalamees Kiilli
Hazova Valja
Hammer Marie
Vaherna iille
Ruutopdld Helle
Griiner Eda

N35

Pahkel Elga
Rebane Viiu
Tarassova Kiira
Kivisson Reet
Tiks Riina
Hirv Aino
Moistlik ulle
Tivas Eha
Tonuri Vaike
Truubon Urve
Laan Hilvi
Metskiila Urve

0:59.08
1:00.03
1:05.45
1:05.53
1:10.18
1:10.22
1:11.43
1:11.59
1:14.17
1:21.09
1:33.53
1:39.23

0:43.02
0:50.26
0:53.10
0:54.36
0:58.59
1:01.16
1:02.28
1:04.32
1:06.57
1:07.05
1:07.43
1:07.45
1:17.33
1:17.35
1:17.38
1:22.41
1:28.20
1:39.06

0:40.38
0:41.25
0:46.59
0:49.20
0:51.00
0:51.39
0:51.54
0:51.55
0:53.14
0:54.19
0:54.50
0:59.28
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Péarsim Evi
Sarv Urvi
Planken Maiju
Metsis Eha
Lippmaa Helle
Tiigimagi Tiiu
Lelumees Virve
Steinmann Mall
Liiv Alla
Koobak Linda
Vaikla Mare
Juse Lea

N43

Kaasik Imbi
Nirk Malle
Margna Evi
Keerberg Hille
Sepp Maie
Uuk Ingrid
Veski Ellen
Puskar Milvi
Janter Enda
Sutt Maret
Loog Eeva
Kendra Hiie

N50
4,0km 9 KP

Valdes Luule
Pool Mall
Selg Meeri
Selg Ada
Leik Vivian

NV

Kask Venda
Remmet Epp
Oinats Evi

Kusov Airi
Suursoot Tiina
Keskiila Ulle
Kuldkepp Aino
Kuldkepp Tuuli
Lappmaa Koidula

0:59.34
1:01.35
1:02.23
1:02.55
1:03.01
1:04.17
1:07.13
1:08.10
1:11.06
1:11.17
1:15.43
2:00.07

0:39.49
0:43.36
0:49.41
0:57.06
1:00.47
1:01.11
1:03.05
1:05.03
1:08.51
1:14.13
1:25.59
1:29.55

0:55.29
0:58.16
1:06.25
1:27.32
2:06.45
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Kuldkepp Siiri
Maeots Mai
Lepna Alne
Sooberg Tatjana
Sulg Epp
Madrus Marju
Veski Triin
Asmu Ludmilla
Rull Asta

Rull Diana
Rull Agnes
Sangla Elli
Kovin Marika
Kaasik Kersti
Soosorv Viiu
Saar Kristi
Aoveer Silva
Taimistu Katre
Sevruk Leida
Zabeida Ella
Rajalo Lia
Semmel Eve
Jarv Kaie
Kangilaski Evi
Kalamees Tiiu
Nomme Valve
Kuusk Erika
Talts Mari
Kokser Saima

M10

Gescheimer Raul
Hintsov Veiko
King Mirek

Kalle Anti

Ojaste Heigo
Hiitt Ivar

Rand Meelis
Reiman Raul
Reiman Raivo
Ranne Marti
Tihvan Urmas
Lelumees Indrek
Sormus Rain
Tukmann Indrek
Gross Toomas
Huik Aare

Laan Heiki

Muru Erki
Viirmaa Ants
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0:25.32
0:30.33
0:30.47
0:33.36
0:33.47
0:38.02
0:42.03
0:43.27
0:43.32
0:44.37
0:48.12
0:48.15
0:48.51
0:49.00
0:51.37
0:52.28
0:54.33
0:57.00
0:58.22
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Viilma Margus
Reinsoo Olav
Kirjanen Kaur
Huik Toomas
Janter Tonu
Tsuikevits Paul
Tui Viljo

M13

Uustalu Eero
Karimae Avo
Lahtmets Veli
Volkov Tiit
Telling Juhan
Siimer Mart
Maurer Marek
Sepp limo
Laanemets Raivo
Kand Peeter
Kilp Sandor
Vainlo Indrek
Koidu Sulev
Magi Ahti
Tomson Sven
Kerner Argo
Bahtin Aleksei
Gede Tarmo
Kraas Indrek
Gordobajev Andrei
Heinrand Urmas
Kaiklem Kulno
Raamat Rene
Martin Mait
Preden Priit
Tammekivi Jaano
Ausman Andres
Eljari EiImet
Tamsar Toomas
Mark Ular

Pae Antti
Toobal Tarmo
Mark Peeter

M15

Parnik Jiri
Lukats Antti
Kalle Marko

1:00.23
1:00.25
1:04.22
1:05.54
1:06.34
1:15.26
1:38.47

0:25.28
0:26.52
0:30.08
0:31.28
0:31.32
0:36.27
0:36.59
0:39.19
0:39.30
0:40.16
0:41.30
0:42.09
0:43.38
0:43.57
0:46.47
0:49.23
0:50.40
0:51.46
0:53.06
0:53.42
0:53.44
0:54.31
0:55.18
0:57.26
1:02.17
1:02.31
1:05.16
1:05.28
1:14.08
1:21.23
1:21.45
1:22.00
1:24.13

0:29.22
0:33.40
0:34.17
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Niin Meelis
Vellerind Rain
Tammela Paivo
Tomson Aivar
Altmets Aivo
Mozolev Alar
Jiurgenson Raul
Pannal Aadu
Kuul Kuido
Aasmaa Andrus
Tamm Raivo
Tali Taivo
Puumets Eero
Peek Indrek
Soosalu Andres
Unt Urmas
Reisenbuk Raivo
Vork Peeter
Lindepuu iilar
Kell Tarmo
Reiman Avo
overus Priit
Ollik ulari

M17

Keerberg Erik
Pak Veiko

Veski Siim
Gutman Kaido
Teekel Toomas
Orav Mart

Laast Raivo
Toomis Kaupo
Viljamaa Jaanus
Viru iilo
Kurbatov Mihhail
Reitalu Indrek
AlakUla Andres
Karro Sven
Kressa Heros

M21E

Jaanik Valdo
Meimer Rene
Savi Tonu
Kirjanen limar

0:34.34
0:39.17
0:42.18
0:42.47
0:45.15
0:46.38
0:47.58
0:48.54
0:49.48
0:51.06
0:53.17
0:54.10
0:54.48
0:57.46
0:59.52
1:00.55
1:05.58
1:12.02
1:14.50
1:17.21
1:17.35
1:18.52
1:39.32

0:50.48
0:52.01
0:52.05
0:53.40
1:05.32
1:07.23
1:12.21
1:32.31
1:33.05
1:33.05
1:40.46
1:47.08
1:48.01
1:48.04
2:47.10

1:14.28
1:17.20
1:17.47
1:25.24
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Salusaar Viaino
Kaar Andres
Vaikjarv Kalju
Mikson Valentin
Klaan Mati
Treufeldt iilo
Harm Tonis

M21A

Jaagus Jaak
Jirgens Uno
Kask Rein
Musk Rein
Sepp Jiri
Kergand Avo
Rebane Rein
Roomet Hannes
Kaljur Maido
Vinkel limar
Saks Tauno
Valtin Juhan
Meindok Aivar
Pajusaar Avo
Hunt Juhan
Kuiv Sulev
Pajo Mati
Kukk Kalev
Nikkari Hillar
Oruaas Jaan
Tellas Arvo
Sepp Ants
Kangur Ants
Sedman Aadu
Kaupmees Kalle
Rinne Valeri
Ojarand Jaan
Saks Mati

Erm Heiki
Saar Siim

M21B

Tagavali Rein
Puskar Toomas
Tagavali Jaan
Lans Jiiri
Needrit Enno
Piits Tonu

1:27.58
1:28.40
1:29.56
1:37.18
1:44.38
1:45.05
1:47.17

1:19.33
1:19.50
1:20.30
1:21.15
1:22.17
1:24.40
1:24.56
1:27.42
1:28.10
1:33.00
1:34.43
1:35.59
1:36.52
1:37.30
1:39.09
1:40.54
1:41.06
1:41.16
1:41.36
1:43.02
1:47.59
1:50.21
1:50.34
1:51.03
1:57.10
1:58.55
2:00.43
2:03.47
2:04.54
2:17.20

0:52.30
0:53.10
0:54.37
0:56.25
0:57.44
0:58.13
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Moistlik limar
Vallner Uuno
Tamvelius Hindrek
Klevtsov Ivan
Peial Endel
Siimer Enn
Eomois Peep
Tiri Robert
Poopuu Paul
Milistver Heino
Jaanus Margus
Kallas Mati
Martin lvar
Jiirmann Ants
Sass Alar

Volt Peeter
Preegel Jiiri
Sumberg Raivo
Hanni Rein
Kalle Toivo
Hellermann Mati
Lehiste Raivo
Rullinkov Juri
Viidemaa Al-der
Lappmaa Tasuja
Lepa Andres
Niin Kalle
Krasnopolslki Vladimir
Mannik Koit
Hakkinen Andres
Koppel Kalle
Anson Genrich

M21C

Jarvik Mart

Karp Mati

Liivik Jaak
Rooni Rein
Palukivi Rein
Ader Jaak
Keevallik Andres
Nelk Kalle
Bauvald Tiit
Remmelga Aare
NOommiste Gunnar
Kondiméae Raivo
Karilaid Rein
Slapov Valerian
Linask Viktor
Allem Jaan
Kamratov Ardo

1:00.03
1:00.40
1:01.18
1:02.31
1:02.36
1:04.25
1:05.05
1:05.15
1:06.09
1:06.48
1:08.49
1:09.13
1:09.19
1:09.39
1:10.15
1:11.04
1:11.08
1:12.32
1:13.47
1:15.33
1:20.32
1:21.03
1:22.38
1:26.10
1:26.53
1:27.16
1:29.25
1:29.30
1:33.43
1:33.46
1:36.16
1:58.34

0:48.09
0:52.06
0:52.26
0:53.51
0:54.38
0:55.43
0:56.03
0:56.33
0:57.09
0:58.20
0:58.25
1:00.17
1:02.30
1:03.42
1:04.14
1:04.42
1:04.51
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Kivisson Teet
Uusmaa Peeter
Saal Sulev
Roovik Vello
Vainomaa Kaido
Aguraiuja Toomas
Lumiste Toivo
Tinno Allan
Oksa Reedik
Vanker Mati
Volens Toomas
Reinmets Tonis
Oder Kaur

M35A

Kornel Peedu
Stepanov Lembit
Poom Mati
Vainura Ulo
Gordon Rafael
Sooberg Georg
Huik Arno
Kask Heino
Laanep Jiiri
Tilk Kalju
Manni Allan
Maasik Erik
Lipping Agu
Mihkelson Rein
Piissim Jiiri
Jogi Toomas
Tiigimagi Eeli
Allikberg Heino
Sarapuu limar
Kuusk Karl

Olli Ahti

Urbas Ulo
Metsis Jiiri
Metsis Rein
Joeste Enn
Mikk Aksel
Nurges Ulo
Mardiste Aarne
Kivi Vaino
Orupdld Aado
Soosorv Tonu
Gross Jiiri
Laane Alo

M35B

1:05.01
1:09.46
1:11.23
1:13.23
1:20.53
1:22.21
1:24.08
1:26.21
1:44.05
1:53.45
1:53.58
1:54.15
2:07.25

1:24.35
1:26.03
1:26.04
1:27.01
1:27.05
1:27.13
1:28.17
1:28.52
1:32.30
1:32.30
1:34.00
1:35.10
1:35.56
1:36.31
1:36.54
1:37.32
1:38.17
1:40.14
1:40.46
1:50.25
1:51.20
1:53.32
1:53.35
1:54.21
1:55.06
1:55.28
1:59.53
2:01.15
2:03.56
2:12.12
2:26.30
2:29.15
2:29.45
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Orav Jaan
Gesheimer Tonu
Rattas Eduard
Kroon Vello
Indlo Rein

Liiv Aavo

Hurt Taivo
Tammeorg Eino
Koppel Peep
Leinola Jaak
Soosalu Ain
Jaanus Matti
Koppel Tiit
Rahni Lembit
King Mati
Sarapik Tonu
Tivas Rein
Lestberg Sulev
Kéasper Orvo
Toom Peedu
Metsoja Vello
Tamm Tonu
Kink Lembit
Kiinnapuu Ants
Kerem Toomas
Kiviall Jaan
Haak Heldur
Harak Heino
Kilp Riho
Troost Toomas
Kuldkepp Endel
Variksoo Alo
Jaksmann Eimar
Rull Peeter
Roosileht Enno
Maaring Ants
Hallikma Ants
Ree Enn

Loo Tiit
Meldorf Mati
Vende Kullo
Veermae Elmar
Vaade Enn
Perri Priit

M43
7,0 km 10 KP

Viirmaa Jaan
Virkus Enn
Vahtra Aare

0:54.13
0:56.47
0:57.13
0:57.42
0:59.04
1:00.00
1:01.17
1:01.34
1:02.13
1:02.53
1:04.03
1:04.20
1:04.50
1:05.01
1:08.27
1:08.39
1:09.02
1:09.07
1:10.12
1:11.23
1:14.22
1:15.53
1:18.34
1:19.50
1:20.08
1:20.27
1:21.23
1:21.35
1:22.15
1:23.16
1:23.19
1:24.03
1:24.49
1:25.38
1:25.56
1:26.25
1:27.09
1:30.10
1:31.52
1:39.08
1:40.18
1:43.58
1:57.43
3:11.08

0:56.48
0:57.08
0:58.34
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Jurgens Toivo
NOu Rein
Rebane Vello
Kivipold Lembit
Haavik Edgar
Harma Avo
Jiurisma Kalju
Mannik Arnold
Viilol Lembit
Margna Udo
Keerberg Olav
Kaasik Are
Vainlo Endel
Hiitt Alo
Preden Jiiri
Lahtmets Rain
Parnik Tiit
Joesaar Ants
Kondrashov Andrei
Paberits Enn
Boode Toivo
Kiitt Juho
Kaarlaid Arne
Loog Aare
Loog Hardo
Palla Vello
Unt Heldur
Ristmets Hillar
Lassel Ulo
Puskar Elmar
Sédga Silver
Tenner Arvo
Jogila Rein
Tali Valju
Retel Peedu
Varjun Ervin
Sookand Rein
Ots Arvo

M50

Heinloo Heino
Lokka limar
Pikpoom Hugo
Karin Helmut
Lobin Lembit

Birk Erich

Kull Arvo

Annus Aleksander
Méagi Sulev
Tammik Edgar

0:58.51
0:59.34
0:59.49
1:01.41
1:02.52
1:03.34
1:03.53
1:04.19
1:04.29
1:07.19
1:08.31
1:08.49
1:08.52
1:09.12
:11.43
:11.48
112.24
112.41
112.44
:13.47
:17.11
:17.36
:19.27
:19.30
:19.31
1:21.25
1:21.53
1:23.43
1:25.18
1:32.19
1:33.02
1:33.12
1:33.19
1:36.02
1:36.39
1:37.49
1:38.09
1:43.25
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0:54.37
0:58.49
1:04.41
1:06.01
1:09.56
1:11.43
1:12.00
1:12.18
1:13.37
1:13.38
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Lelumees Heino
Lassel Julius
Kuusk Ralf

Eis Roland
Rajalo Guido
Muld Arnold
Peitre Endel
Reinpuu Robert
Polli Kaljo

M56

Valdes Vello
Poélendik Endel
Altpere Uno

Lillak Voldemar
Karnavicius Jurgis
Ojamaa Eugen
Arro Hendrik

Mv

Annival Hudo
Evald Enn
Ellandi Avo
Inkinen Mauno
Maksan Jiiri
Selg Vello
Liimand Agu
Karbo Aivo
Keskiila Ulo
Tamm Eduard
Rudakov Valentin
Keskiila Tiit
Saks Jaak
Ovtsinnikov Juri
Raspel Harald
Veski Rein
Kalvik Kalju
Janter Valdo
Vaher Ulo
Maemurd Aare
Tukmann Viktor
Sooberg Mart
Asmu Toivo
Jogisu Joel

Pak Ville

Ruben Elmar
Saar Kalle
Taimistu Tiit

1:14.01
1:18.17
1:19.43
1:24.21
1:28.10
1:28.15
1:30.57
1:38.59
2:04.29

0:53.06
0:58.56
1:16.53
1:16.58
1:24.51
1:25.21
1:43.07
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Kasela Indrek
Lannes Lembit
Rannu Urmas
Joesalu Teet
Tooming Tonu
Artemjev Viktor

De Bakker Peeter
Nuut Enn
Karnavicius Jurgis
Kangilaski Toomas
Kangilaski Taivo
Toks Al-der
Remmelg Harri
Kokser Fred
Jogisu Eimar

Hool Arti

Soosorv Ants

Olli Lauri

Riimaa Jiiri

Avloi Joosep
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